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STATEMENT
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Narration Reference Debit Credit Balance
Balance B/F 217,792.27 217,792.27
Sub total 217,792.27 0.00
Invoiced
18/11/2016 Invoice: 137740 45,509.37 263,301.64
30/11/2016 Invoice: 137833 179,861.79 443,163.43
Sub total 225,371.16 0.00
Receipts & Payments
03/11/2016 DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIR/DEP - RELPAG T116352 10,000.00 433,163.43
04/11/2016 DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIR/DEP - RELPAG T116353 18,468.00 414,695.43
07/11/2016 DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIR/DEP - RELPAG T116360 10,000.00 404,695.43
24/11/2016 DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIR/DEP - RELPAG T116402 20,000.00 384,695.43
Sub total 58468.00
Please quote ref. W58701 if you pay this account via electronic transfer or direct deposit and fax or email the proof of payment to
ensure that your payment will be correctly allocated. 384695.43
180+ Days 150 Days 120 Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current Total Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101444.76 57879.51 225371.16 384695.43
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
31/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP " 1,480.29 0.00 1,480.29
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 247.38 0.00 1,727.67
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 247.38 0.00 1,975.05
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 267.33 0.00 2,242.38
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 267.33 0.00 2,509.71
31/10/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 179.55 0.00 2,689.26
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 179.55 0.00 2,868.81
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP ' 231.42 0.00 3,100.23
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP ' 23142 0.00 3,331.65
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP * 327.18 0.00 3,658.83
31/10/2016 Copy A4 COP " 327.18 0.00 3,986.01
01/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL FROM ATT. 3RD AMIC. BHV * 100.32 0.00 4,086.33
CUR., ADV. CL. ADV. RE. MEET. JUDGES
3/11/16, NOT INF., ENQ. HOW NOT., ADV.
EMAIL 18/10/16, REQ. SEND COPY
11:02:44 ; 11:07.56
01/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL TO JUDGES RE. BHV * 100.32 0.00 4,186.65
COLL. FILES, NO ANSW.
01/11/2016 | EMAIL TO ST. ATT. ATT. DR. INDEX BHV b 120.27 0.00 4,306.92
01/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL FROM REG. BHV * 200.64 0.00 4,507.56
BAARTMAN, J. RE. APP. AMIN HEADS
ARG., ADV. RE. COLL. FILES TO UPDATE
01/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL 31/10 FROM REG. BHV " 200.64 0.00 4,708.20
BAARTMAN, J., ONLY HAS SUPP. HEADS,
NEEDS MAIN HEADS URG., WANTED
CLARITY RE. LETTER FROM S.27
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
01/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 31/10 TO ADV. BHV 300.96 0.00 5,009.16
BROWN RE. MESS FROM BAARTMAN, J.
RE. S.27 LETTER, CH. WH. HEADS COPY
JUDGE, SAID ADV. COOKE EMAILED
JUDGE RE. HEADS, SUGG. FIND OUT
S.27 IF FIL. HEADS
01/11/2016 | EMAIL TO REG. BAARTMAN, J ATT. APP. BHV 120.27 0.00 5,129.43
MAIN HEADS ARG., ADV. DEL. UPDATED
LEVER ARCH FIEL TOMOR. WITH HARD
COPIES
01/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 60.42 0.00 5,189.85
ATT. STH RESP. ADV. INSTR. WITHDR.
ATT. REC., ATT. NOT. WITHDR.
01/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING NOT. WITHDR. BHV 362.52 0.00 5,6562.37
01/11/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) PAY ADV. BHV 60.42 0.00 5,612.79
BROWN
01/11/2016 EMAIL TO ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. REF. BHV 120.27 0.00 6,733.06
TEL. CON. TODAY ATT. EMAIL 18/10/16
FROM REG. BAARTMAN, J RE. MEET.
3116
01/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., BHV 42294 0.00 6,156.00
CONFIRM. AFF. PROF. PILLAY
01/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., BHYV 1,670.92 0.00 7,726.92
HEADS ARG. 1-3 RESPS.
01/11/2016 EMAIL TO CL. COUNSEL ATT. FIL. NOT. & BHY 120.27 0.00 7,847.19
CONFIRM. AFF. PROF. PILLAY, FIL. NOT.
& 1-3 RESPS. HEADS ARG.
01/11/2016 EMAIL TO ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR., ADV. BHV 120.27 0.00 7.,967.46
NOT. DOCS. NOT SERVED, ATT. FIL. SH.
& CONFIRM. AFF. PROF. PILLAY, FIL. SH.
& 1-3 RESPS. HEADS ARG.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH0S
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
01/11/2016 Copy A4 COP ki 191.52 0.00 8,158.98
01/11/2016 | Copy A4 COP ' 750.12 0.00 8,909.10
01/11/2016 Copy A4 COP * 622.44 0.00 9,531.54
01/11/2016 Copy A4 COP * 255.36 0.00 9,786.90
01/11/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 131.67 0.00 9,918.57
02/11/2016 ATTENDANCE ON INSTR. BAARTMAN, J. BHY * 1,710.00 0.00 11,628.57
COPY HEADS ARG., PREP. LEVER ARCH
FILES FOR JUDGES
02/11/2016 ATTENDANCE 31/10 CH. BAARTMAN, BHV * 1,425.00 0.00 13,053.57
STEYN, JJ DEL. LEVER ARCH FILES,
ASCERT. DOCS. MISS. JUDGES FILES,
DISC. WITH JUDGES
02/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV " 60.42 0.00 13,113.99
REG. BAARTMAN, J. RE. MEET. TOMOR.
02/11/2016 | ATTENDANCE 1/11 GOING THRU BHYV * 1,710.00 0.00 14,823.99
JUDGES FILES ASCERT. MISS. DOCS.,
PREP. FILES JUDEGS
02/11/2016 ATTENDANCE DEL. FILES TO JUDGES BHY , 399.00 0.00 15,222.99
02/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 15,283.41
ADV. COOKE REQ. COPY S.27 LETTER
TO JUDGES
02/11/2016 EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ATT. LETTER BHV 120.27 0.00 15,403.68
02/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL FORM BAARTMAN, J. BHV 200.64 0.00 15,604.32
ENQ. RE. HEADS ARG. 1ST AMIC. CUR.,
ADV. RE. LETTER
02/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM REG. BHV ' 100.32 0.00 15,704.64
BAARTMAN, J. RE. DET. LIST ALL. PARTI.
REPS.
02/11/2016 EMAIL TO REG. BAARTMAN, J ATT. DET. BHV * 120.27 0.00 15,824.91
ALL PART. REPS.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO0S
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
02/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., 4TH BHV 1,450.08 0.00 17,274.99
RESP. SUPP. HEADS ARG.
02/11/2016 | EMAIL TO CL., COUNSEL ATT. 4TH RESP. BHV * 120.27 0.00 17,395.26
SUPP. HEADS ARG.
03/11/2016 CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL PRIOR BHV * 456.00 0.00 17,851.26
TO RULE 37(8) MEET. BEFORE JUDGES
03/11/2016 | ATTENDANCE RULE 37(8) MEET. WITH BHV 1,368.00 0.00 19,219.26
COUNSEL, PART. REPS., AND JUDGES
03/11/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL DISC. BHV " 1,140.00 0.00 20,359.26
UOTCOME RULE 37(8) MEET., TEL.
CONF. J SMYTHE, DISC. REM.
03/11/2016 | DRAWING (FORMAL) UPDATED INDEX BHV * 1,683.78 0.00 22,043.04
03/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 22,103.46
JASATO CL.
04/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 22,163.88
CL. RESP. EMAIL JASA
04/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO TELKOM RE. TELE BHV 100.32 0.00 22,264.20
CONF.
04/11/2016 | EMAIL TO CL., COUNSEL ADV. RE. TELE. BHY " 120.27 0.00 22,384 .47
CONF. 17H00 7/11/16
04/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHYV v 60.42 0.00 22,444.89
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. REQ. SOFT COPY LAT.
INDEX
04/11/2016 EMAIL TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. LAT. BHV * 120.27 0.00 22,565.16
INDEX
04/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING E,AIL FROM DR BHYV * 60.42 0.00 22,625.58
SCHOLTEMEYER ADV. AVAIL. TELE.
CONF. 17H00 7/11/16
04/11/2016 EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. EMAILS 3/11/16 BHV " 120.27 0.00 22,745.85
BETW. CL.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 60.42 0.00 22,806.27
JASATO CL.
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 302.10 0.00 23,108.37
CL, ATT. SETTL. PROP.
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 23,168.79
ADV. COOKE RE. KEEP. PRESS. ON
RESPS.
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 60.42 0.00 23,229.21
ADV. BROWN RESP. EMAIL ADV. COOKE,
ADV, DO COSTSN EX.
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 23,289.63
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. RE. FURTHER
RULE 37 MEET.
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 23,350.05
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. ORDER
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. ORDER BHYV 120.84 0.00 23,470.89
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 23,531.31
JASAADV. NOT REC. EMAILS
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 60.42 0.00 23,591.73
JASA FURN ALT. EMAILADDR.
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 23,652.15
CL. TOADV. COOKE ATT. COM. TO
RELPAG MEMB.
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING COM. BHV 362.52 0.00 24,014.67
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 120.84 0.00 24,135.51
ADV. COOKE TO CL. WITH COM. RE.
COM.
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY 60.42 0.00 24,195.93
ADV. BROWN RE. DR. ORDER
07/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. NOT., BHV 362.52 0.00 24,558.45
CONFIRM. AFF. PROF. YOUNG
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO0S
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
07/11/2016 EMAIL TO COUNSEL. CL., ATT. 3RD AMIC. BHV 120.27 0.00 24,678.72
CUR. ATT. CONFIRM. AFF. PROF. YOUNG
07/11/2016 EMAIL TO ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ADV. BHV " 120.27 0.00 24,798.99
PROB. SERV. DOCS. CORR., REQ.
CONFIRM SERVE BY EMAIL
07/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 24,859.41
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR., ADV. CAN SERVE
DOCS. BY EMAIL
07/11/2016 CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL DISC. BHV . 228.00 0.00 25,087.41
DR. ORDER, EMAIL FROM CL.
07/11/2016 | TEL. CONSULTATION BETW. COUNSEL, BHV " 912.00 0.00 25,999.41
CL. DISC. SETTL. PROP.
07/11/2016 Copy A4 COP * 558.60 0.00 26,558.01
08/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K BHV * 120.84 0.00 26,678.85
FOURIE EMPH. 2 ASPECTS DISC.
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,739.27
FOURIE WITH FURTHER THOUGHT RE.
DIsC.
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 26,799.69
ADV. COOKE ATT. REV. DR. ORDER
08/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING REV. DR. BHYV Y 120.84 0.00 26,920.53
ORDER
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 26,980.95
DR SCHOLTEMEYER ADV. OK WITH REV,
ORDER
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,041.37
COUNSEL RE. CONV. 4TH RESP.
COUNSEL, BATTL. GET INSTR., REQ,
SEND OUR PROP. M/TIME
08/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K BHY ' 60.42 0.00 27,101.79
FOURIE ADV. HAPPY REV, PROP.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
08/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL TO COUNSEL DISC. BHV " 100.32 0.00 27,202.11
REV. PROP., TACT. WAIT FOR PROP.
RESPS.
08/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 27,262.53
COUNSEL TO RESPS. COUNSELATT. DR.
ORDER FOR COM.
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV " 60.42 0.00 27,322.95
COUNSEL 4TH RESP. RE. ATT. CONT.
BAARTMAN, J
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,383.37
COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS. COM. DR. ORDER
08/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 27,443.79
CL TO COUNSEL ADV. NOT UNDERST.
RESP. COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS.
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,504.21
COUNSEL TO CL. ATT. REV. VERS. DR.
ORDER, ADV. NO. DIFF.
08/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM, BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,564.63
COUNSEL TO COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS.
RESP. COM. RE. DR. ORDER
08/11/2016 ATTENDANCE UPDAT., PAG. S.E FILE BHV " 1,140.00 0.00 28,704.63
ADV. BROWN
08/11/2016 Copy A4 COP * 19.95 0.00 28,724 .58
08/11/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 19.95 0.00 28,744.53
08/11/2016 | Copy A4 COP - 16.96 0.00 28,760.49
09/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV " 60.42 0.00 28,820.91
COUNSEL 4TH RESP. SUGG. SPEND
MON. MORN. SETTL. DR.
09/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY * 60.42 0.00 28,881.33
COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS. SUGG. ATT. COM.
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Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH0S
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
09/11/2016 EMAIL TO ADV. BROWN RE. UPDAT. BHV 120.27 0.00 29,001.60
FILES, ADV. DISCREP.
09/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 29,062.02
ADV. COOKE RE. CALL FROM REG.
BAARTMAN, J
09/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 29,122.44
COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS. RE. CONF. CALL
09/11/2016 ATTENDANCE BAARTMAN, J FIL. NEW BHY 142.50 0.00 29,264.94
INDEX
09/11/2016 EMAIL TO REG. BAARTMAN, J ATT. PAG. BHV 120.27 0.00 29,385.21
CONFIRM. AFF., BRING HARD COPY
TOMOR.
09/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BRY 60.42 0.00 29,445.63
ADV. COOKE ADV. PRE-TRIAL MEET. IN
CH. 4TH RESP. COUNSEL
09/11/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL PRIOR BHV 456.00 0.00 29,901.63
TO RULE 37 MEET., DISC. PARTS. REC.
JUDGES NEED READ
09/11/2016 ATTENDANCE RULE 37 CONF. WITH BHV 1,140.00 0.00 31,041.63
RESP. REPS.
09/11/2016 CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL, K BHV 684.00 0.00 31,725.63
FOURIE ON PH., ADV. RE. DISC. RULE 37
CONF., REQ. INSTR.
09/11/2016 Copy A4 COP 23.94 0.00 31,749.57
09/11/2016 Copy A4 COP 23.94 0.00 31,773.51
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHYV 60.42 0.00 31,833.93
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. ORDER. FROM
RESPS. REPS., ADV. NEED DISC.
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. ORDER BHV 120.84 0.00 31,954.77
RESPS. REPS.
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Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO0S
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV v 60.42 0.00 32,015.19
CL. ADV. ACC. PROP. PROV. INCL. PROV,
RE. TRANSVERSE REG.
10/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K BHY * 60.42 0.00 32,075.61
FOURIE RE. THOUGHTS ON SETTL.
PROP.
10/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 32,136.03
COUNSEL 4TH RESP. ATT. SUGG. READ.
LIST FOR JUDGES
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING READ. LIST BHV " 181.26 0.00 32,317.29
10/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV " 302.10 0.00 32,619.39
ADV. COOKE TOG. WITH DR. MIN.
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY * 60.42 0.00 32,679.81
JASA RE. INCL. COSTS 2 COUNSEL
10/11/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL PRIOR BHV 684.00 0.00 33,363.81
TO RULE 37(8) MEET. DISC. MIN., PROP.
10/11/2016 ATTENDANCE RULE 37(8) MEET. WITH BHV * 456.00 0.00 33,819.81
JUDGES
10/11/2016 CONSULTATION WITH PART. REPS. @ BHV " 228.00 0.00 34,047 .81
COURT DISC. SETTL. PROP., ARR.
14/11/16
10/11/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL DISC. BHV " 456.00 0.00 34,503.81
OUTCOME RULE 37(8) MEET., DISC.
WITH PART. REPS., ARR. CONS. CL.
10/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO CL. RE. ARR. BHV " 200.64 0.00 34,704 .45
CONS. PRIOR TO MEET. PART. REPS.
MON.
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO CL. CONFIRM. TEL. CON. RE. BHYV d 120.27 0.00 34,824.72
TIMES CONS.
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TAX INVOICE
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10/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV v 60.42 0.00 34,885.14
COUNSEL 1-3 RESPS. ADV. CONS. REP.
CL. TOMOR. RE. SUG. INT. REL.
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO PART. ADV. ERR. INDEX BHV 120.27 0.00 35,005.41
10/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FORM CL. RE. ARR. BHV * 100.32 0.00 35,105.73
CONS.
10/11/2016 | EMAIL TO JASA ENQ. RE. AVAIL. CONS. BHV * 120.27 0.00 35,226.00
SUN.
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO COUNSEL RE. CONS. SUN. BHV 120.27 0.00 35,346.27
10/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO CL. ENQ. RE. ARR. BHV * 100.32 0.00 35,446.59
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. CL. ABLE BHV * 120.27 0.00 35,566.86
CONS. 8H30 SUN.
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO JASA RE. CON. 8H30 SUN. BHV " 120.27 0.00 35,687.13
10/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL TO CL. ADV. SHLD. BHV * 100.32 0.00 35,787.45
ARR. STAY TUES.
10/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 35,847.87
JASA RE. CONS. SUN.
10/11/2016 EMAIL TO JASAADV. RE. PARTIC. MEET. BHY * 120.27 0.00 35,968.14
SUN., NO SETTL. AGREE. YET
10/11/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. CONFIRM. MEET. SUN. BHV " 120.27 0.00 36,088.41
8H30. CH. ADV. COOKE
10/11/2016 | Copy A4 COP v 119.70 0.00 36,208.11
10/11/2016 Copy A4 COP * 925.68 0.00 37,133.79
11/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHYV . 60.42 0.00 37,194.21
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ATT. PROP.
11/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING PROP. BHV " 60.42 0.00 37,254.63
11/11/2016 TELEPHONE CALL FROM JASA, ADV. BHV " 200.64 0.00 37,465.27
WH. BEEN HAPP., ADV. RE. MEET.
09:34:01 : 09:44:38




RELPAG

RELPAG / BHO05

A Batchelor & Associates

A TTORNETYS

e PR OKUREURS

Specialists in Personal Injury
and Medical Negligence Law

P O Box 8160
ROGGEBAAI, 8012

Posbus 8160
ROGGEBAAI8012

4th Floor
56 Shortmarket Street
CAPE TOWN, 8001

4de Vioer
Kortmarkstraat
KAAPSTAD, 8001

Telephone / Telefoon
021 422-1182

Fax i/ Faks
021 424-2212

international / Internasionaal
+27 021 422-1182

DOCEX 218
Cape Town

Email: info@batchelor.co.za

Website: www.batchelor.co.za

Our VAT Reg No : 4530209149

Your VAT Reg No : 0

Date

18/11/2016

Account No

W58701

Page

11

TAX INVOICE

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference Debit Credit

Balance

13/11/2016

13/11/2016

13/11/2016

13/11/2016

13/11/2016

13/11/2016

14/11/2016

14/11/2016

14/11/2016

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL TO COUNSEL 4TH RESP. RE.
MEET. BEFORE MON.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
4TH RESP. SC COUNSEL ENQ. NOT ARG.
MON.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILLETTER
FROM ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ADV. RE. INSTR.
REC.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL RESPS. CONFIRM. INSTR.
REC.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
1-3 RESPS. COUNSEL ADV. 1-3 RESPS.
INSTR. IN LINE INSTR. TO 4TH RESP.
CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL, DR
SCHOLTEMEYER, DR KRIEGLER, K
FOURIE BY SKYPE GO. THRU PTS. DISC.
SET. OUT BY DR SCHOLTEMEYER, DISC.
HOW PROG.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL TO 4TH. RESP. COUNSEL
NOT. CONT. EMAIL, ATT. CONT. JUDGES
TO ADV.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
4TH RESP. COUNSEL TO COUNSEL RE.
MEET. JUDGES MON.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL TO REG. BAARTMAN, J ADV.
SETTL. NOT POSS., APPR. JUDGES
MON.

BHV " 60.42 0.00

BHY * 60.42 0.00

BHY * 120.84 0.00

BHV ' 60.42 0.00

BHV * 60.42 0.00

BHV - 1,596.00 0.00

BHV * 60.42 0.00

BHV * 60.42 0.00

BHV * 60.42 0.00

37,515.69

37,576.11

37,696.95

37,757.37

37,817.79

39,413.79

39,474.21

39,534.63

39,595.05
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
14/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 241.68 0.00 39,836.73
COUNSEL, DR. ORDER ATT.
14/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 39,897.15
COUNSEL RE. SUSP. DISC. ACT.
14/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 39,957.57
CL. REQ. ADD IF POSS. SUSP. DISC.
14/11/2016 CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL, CL. BHV 2,508.00 0.00 42,465.57
DISC. OUTCOME MEET. RESPS. REPS.,
NEGOT. SETTL.
14/11/2016 | ATTENDANCE JUDGES IN CH. WITH BHV 456.00 0.00 42,921.57
RESPS. REPS., COURT ORDER
14/11/2016 ATTENDANCE JUDGES IN CH. WITH BHY 456.00 0.00 43,377.57
RESPS. REPS., JUDGES REQ. EXPL.
PARA.6 COURT ORDER
15/11/2016 EMAIL TO CL. ATT. 1-3 RESPS. CONFIRM. BHY 120.27 0.00 43,497.84
AFF., APP. STRIKE OUT, ADV. FOUND.
AFF. OVER 1000 PGS. NOT ATT., IF REQ.
ADV.
15/11/2016 EMAIL TO JASAATT. DR. ORDER WH. BE BHV 120.27 0.00 43,618.11
MADE ORDER COURT
156/11/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM T BROEKMANN BHV 200.64 0.00 43,818.75
ENQ. DEV., ADV. SETTLED, WILL SEND
COPY COURT ORDER, DiSC. ORDER
11:10:14 : 11:17:46
15/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 43,879.17
ATT. 2ND AMIC. CUR. REQ. COPY ISS.
COURT ORDER
15/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING jasa media rel. BHV 120.84 0.00 44,000.01
16/11/2016 ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 44,060.43
CL. REQ. FORW. SIGNED COURT ORDER
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
16/11/2016 EMAIL TO CL. ADV. NOT REC. SIGNED BHV * 120.27 0.00 44,180.70
COURT ORDER, SEND AS SOON AS REC.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 120.84 0.00 44,301.54
CL., ATT. EMAIL FROM EPASSA TO
MEMB.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV " 60.42 0.00 44,361.96
COUNSEL TO CL. ADV. EPASSA EMAIL
UNFORT., REQ. ADV. ASP. EMAIL WANT
DEAL IN MEMO.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 44,422.38
JASA, EMAIL HEALTHMAN TO JASA RE.
MEDIA REL.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV r 60.42 0.00 44,482.80
CL. ABOUT NEXT PART
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ' 60.42 0.00 44,543.22
COUNSEL TO JASA ADV. DO. MEMO.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHY " 60.42 0.00 44,603.64
COUNSEL TO CL. ADV. MEMO EXPL.
WHY PRACT. NOT CONSTR.
16/11/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 44,664.06
CL. LIST. MED. AIDS. TO WH. SEND
COURT ORDER
